
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:994
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009
WATERSHED PROTECTION
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Asian Development Bank(ADB) has approved $ 60 million watershed protection project in Arunachal Pradesh;

(b) If so, the time-frame for completion of the project; and

(c) the period for repayment of the loan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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